TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mine Safety Appliances Company		02/12/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zefon International Inc.
Street Address:	5350 SW 1st Lane
City:	Ocala
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34474
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940653	ELF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9043960663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

904-346-5518 Phone: Email: tsaitta@rtlaw.com

Thomas C. Saitta / Rogers Towers, P.A. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd.

Suite 1500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z0058-37800
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Saitta
l		

REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/thomas c saitta/
Date:	02/12/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Zefon ELF TM assignment#page1.tif source=Zefon ELF TM assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY (hereinafter "MSA"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal offices at 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, adopted, used and was using and was the owner of the mark ELF (hereinafter the "Trademark") prior to November 9, 2010;

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ELF	US	1,940,653	December 12, 1995

WHEREAS, Zefon International Inc. ("Zefon") a Florida Corporation with a place of business at 5350 SW 1st Lane, Ocala, Florida 34474 acquired the MSA sampling pump business on or about November 9, 2010, including all of the trademarks and registrations relating thereto;

WHEREAS, MSA recently discovered that the ELF mark and registration should have been officially assigned to Zefon as part of the original transaction; and

WHEREAS, Zefon is desirous of acquiring the ELF mark and registration which Zefon has been using since the acquisition;

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of November 9, 2010, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

1. MSA hereby assigns to Zefon all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with any claims for damages for infringement of the Trademark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0255

- 2. MSA hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 3. MSA hereby covenants that it has not done and will not do any act, matter or thing whereby the Trademark or any registration thereof, may be invalidated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SIGNED in the presence of:

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY

Witness:

Name: Douglas K. McClaine

Title: Vice Pres

Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF	PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF BUTLER)

On this the day of the said County and State, came the above named to be his voluntary act and deed, and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Christine A. Krolicki, Notary Public
Cranteerry Twp., Butler County
My Commission Expires June 26, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 02/12/2014